
10,777,043

10,877,814

10,914,589

10,973,546

11,027,439

11,087,373

11,107,009

11,045,106

10,976,240

3,410,703

3,419,730

3,449,575

3,449,803

3,458,856

3,469,759

3,477,996

3,469,094

3,450,690

3,613,240

3,611,682

3,658,167

3,648,044

3,661,151

3,675,388

3,692,707

3,687,864

3,656,030

38,125

38,033

37,984

38,114

38,283

38,282

38,322

38,368

41,542

41,605

41,567

41,728

42,037

42,114

42,146

42,167

38,190 41,865Avg. 2022

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Laborers
Insured

Occupational
Various

Grand Total Industrial workers firms and
Workers of

Year and Month Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons

380,412

378,428

379,153

383,039

386,867

389,055

390,984

387,784

384,465

517,945

459,909

403,891

480,452

509,914

525,958

526,245

491,452

489,471

7,616

7,937

8,342

8,643

8,969

9,013

9,153

9,290

8,620

40,194

40,204

40,084

40,277

40,495

40,487

40,531

40,557

42,804

42,924

42,837

42,890

42,992

42,953

42,930

43,045

40,134

41,913

42,085

41,344

40,603

40,272

40,337

41,155

27,142

27,080

26,967

26,974

26,978

26,931

26,879

26,852

40,355 42,922 40,928 26,970

assistants, seamen serving in vessels abroad and special insured persons.
chores migrant worker). The ''Voluntary insured persons'' includes workers engaging in chores, research

Note The ''Workers employed by employment permit in law'' is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (aka  

May - Dec., 2022

by Various Occupational Insured Laborer
Table 3-7  Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under LOAI

Unit person NT$

or cooperative enterprises
cultural, nonprofit organizations

Employees in journalistic,
shops
commercial

agencies and schools
Employees in government

fishing production
Workers employed in

Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary



14,343

15,926

15,579

15,534

15,335

16,357

12,623

9,922

14,452

2,122,330

2,117,198

2,122,017

2,119,604

2,116,718

2,116,354

2,115,837

2,105,727

2,116,973

255,733

255,646

260,767

254,617

254,306

253,804

253,379

252,745

255,125

25,290

25,286

25,287

25,301

25,298

25,289

25,297

25,322

29,017

28,990

29,062

29,043

29,024

29,022

28,996

28,956

25,295 29,014Avg. 2022

May

June

July

Aug.

Sept.

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Laborers
Insured

Occupational
Various

organizations
in vocational training

Persons receiving training

Craft workers fishermen's
Class A

Year and Month Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons

451,691

449,612

452,294

453,193

459,337

462,481

463,961

462,500

456,884

22

158,100

161,263

156,692

151,631

164,307

159,341

164,191

139,443

3,008

3,646

3,541

3,925

4,355

4,897

4,783

4,537

4,087

29,396

29,384

29,342

29,433

29,440

29,427

29,420

29,413

37,818

37,949

37,941

38,100

38,333

38,346

38,365

38,438

26,143

25,250

25,250

25,250

25,250

25,250

25,250

25,250

42,035

41,058

40,885

40,767

40,103

38,641

38,691

39,114

29,407 38,164 25,250 39,989

May - Dec., 2022

by Various Occupational Insured Laborer (Cont'd)
Table 3-7  Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under LOAI

Unit person NT$

association
members of

Employees in other industries employment permit in law (Note)
Workers employed by

(Note)
Voluntary insured persons

Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary Persons Insurance salary


