## 表3-7 勞工職業災害保險平均被保險人數及投保薪資 一按職保類別分

## Table 3-7 Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under LOAI by Various Occupational Insured Laborer

		中毒	專民國111年5月	至12月	單位	1:人、新台幣元			М	ay - Dec., 202	22	Un	t : person \ NT\$
	職保類別 Various	總	計	產業勞工 公用事	[及交通、 業之員工	公司、行號	之員工	合作事	化、公益及 業之員工	政府機關) 學校2	段公、私立 之員工	受僱從事漁業	生產之勞動者
Occupational Insured Laborers		Grand Total		Industrial workers		Workers of firms and	commercial shops	cultural, nonpr	in journalistic, ofit organizations ive enterprises	Employees in	n government ind schools	Workers e fishing p	mployed in roduction
年 (月) 別 Year and Montl		人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 <sub>Persons</sub> 數	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary
111年平均	Avg. 2022	10,976,240	38,190	3,450,690	41,865	3,656,030	40,355	384,465	42,922	489,471	40,928	8,620	26,970
5月	May	10,777,043	38,125	3,410,703	41,542	3,613,240	40,194	380,412	42,804	517,945	40,134	7,616	27,142
6月	June	10,877,814	38,033	3,419,730	41,605	3,611,682	40,204	378,428	42,924	459,909	41,913	7,937	27,080
7月 8月 9月	July Aug. Sept.	10,914,589 10,973,546 11,027,439	37,984 38,114 38,283	3,449,575 3,449,803 3,458,856	41,567 41,728 42,037	3,658,167 3,648,044 3,661,151	40,084 40,277 40,495	379,153 383,039 386,867	42,837 42,890 42,992	403,891 480,452 509,914	42,085 41,344 40,603	8,342 8,643 8,969	26,967 26,974 26,978
10月	Oct. Nov.	11,087,373	38,282 38,322	3,469,759 3,477,996	42,114	3,675,388	40,487 40,531	389,055 390,984	42,953	525,958 526,245	40,272	9,013	26,931 26,879
12月	Dec.	11,045,106	38,368	3,469,094	42,140	3,687,864	40,557	387,784	43,045	491,452	41,155	9,290	26,852

註:職保類別「依法核發聘僱許可僱用之員工」係指外籍家庭看護工及家庭幫傭(簡稱家事移工),「自願參加 職保者,包含本國籍勞工及外、陸、港、澳籍配偶從事家庭幫傭、家庭看護工及居家托育服務等工作者、 研究計畫主持人僱用之研究助理、外僱船員及特別加保者。 Note : The "Workers employed by employment permit in law" is foreign home-maids and nursing workers (aka chores migrant worker). The "Voluntary insured persons" includes workers engaging in chores, research assistants, seamen serving in vessels abroad and special insured persons.

## 表3-7 勞工職業災害保險平均被保險人數及投保薪資 一按職保類別分(續)

## Table 3-7 Average Insured Persons and Insurance Salary under LOAI by Various Occupational Insured Laborer (Cont'd)

		中華民國111年5月至12月 單位:人、新行								May - Dec., 2022				
職保類別 Various		職業訓練機構接受訓練者 Persons receiving training		職業勞工		漁會之	甲類會員	其他名	子業員工	依法核發 僱用之	:聘僱許可 員工 (註)	自願參加	職保者 (註	
	Occupational Insured Laborers	in vocatio	onal training izations	Craft workers		Class A fishermen's	members of association	Employees in	other industries	Workers er	mployed by mit in law (Note)	Voluntary ir (N	isured perso lote)	
年 (月) 月 Year and Mon		人 <sub>Persons</sub> 數	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 <sub>Persons</sub> 數	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 Persons 數	投保薪資 Insurance salar	ry 人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪資 Insurance salary	人 數 Persons	投保薪 Insurance	
111年平均	Avg. 2022	14,452	25,295	2,116,973	29,014	255,125	29,407	456,884	38,164	139,443	25,250	4,087	39	
5月	May	14,343	25,290	2,122,330	29,017	255,733	29,396	451,691	37,818	22	26,143	3,008	42	
6月	June	15,926	25,286	2,117,198	28,990	255,646	29,384	449,612	37,949	158,100	25,250	3,646	4	
7月	July	15,579	25,287	2,122,017	29,062	260,767	29,342	452,294	37,941	161,263	25,250	3,541	4	
8月	Aug.	15,534	25,301	2,119,604	29,043	254,617	29,433	453,193	38,100	156,692	25,250	3,925	4	
9月	Sept.	15,335	25,298	2,116,718	29,024	254,306	29,440	459,337	38,333	151,631	25,250	4,355	4	
10月	Oct.	16,357	25,289	2,116,354	29,022	253,804	29,427	462,481	38,346	164,307	25,250	4,897	3	
11月	Nov.	12,623	25,297	2,115,837	28,996	253,379	29,420	463,961	38,365	159,341	25,250	4,783	3	
12月		0.000	25.222	0 105 725	20.055	252 7 5	20.442	160 500	20.422	164.104	25.250	4.525	-	
12月	Dec.	9,922	25,322	2,105,727	28,956	252,745	29,413	462,500	38,438	164,191	25,250	4,537	3	